AFFIDAVIT CUM DECLARATION

,submit and confirm as follows:

1. We hereby state, submit and confirm that, we are not disqualified from submitting a bid/proposal in respect of property being:

All that part and parcel of the Non-Agricultural freehold Land/Plot No. 9 "Raj" Panchvati Society, constructed Residential Property measuring 183.94 Sq. Mts, situated at R. Survey No. 429-3 Paiki City Survey Ward No.15, City Survey No. 4292 Paiki Plot No. 9, at Rajkot, "Raj" Panchvati Society main road, Opp Atithi Apartment, Rajkot – 360002

Boundaries:

East: Plot No. 14 West: Road

North: Other Property South: Plot No. 8

We hereby state, submit and declare that the bidder/interested party or any other person acting jointly with us or any person who is a promoter and/or in the management and/or control of us or any person who shall be the promoter and/or in management and/or control of the business is not:

- (a) an undischarged insolvent.
- (b) a willful defaulter in accordance with the guidelines of the Reserve Bank of India issued under the Banking Regulation Act, 1949.
- (c) been convicted for any offence punishable with imprisonment
 - i. for two years or more under any Act specified under the Twelfth Schedule; or
 - ii. for seven years or more under any law for the time being in force.

disqualified to act as a director under the Companies Act, 2013 prohibited by the Securities and Exchange Board of India from trading in securities or assessing the securities markets executed a guarantee in favor of All that part and parcel of the Non-Agricultural freehold Land/Plot No. 9 "Raj" Panchvati Society, constructed Residential Property measuring 183.94 Sq. Mts, situated at R. Survey No. 429-3 Paiki City Survey Ward No.15, City Survey No. 4292 Paiki Plot No. 9, at Rajkot, "Raj" Panchvati Society main road, Opp Atithi Apartment, Rajkot – 360002 Boundaries: East: Plot No. 14, West: Road, North: Other Property, South: Plot No. 8 and "A related party of Borrower M/s Sagar Impex, and co-borrower Mr. Rakesh Navaldas Dasani, Mrs. Shilpaben Rakesh Dasani, Mrs. Jasuben Navaldas Dasani."

2. We hereby state, submit and confirm that whatever stated above is true, correct and the best of my knowledge.

Before Me